
中国 进口自 _世界
商品: Pork, 
月: 1月, 2020 - 2022

金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值
Unit

Value
Amount

Unit
Value

Percent
_世界 T 963378642 298202 3230.63 1089541007 373309 2918.60 318570989 149633 2129.02 -790 -27.05
西班牙 USD/T 214955747 61826 3476.81 376962840 124726 3022.33 111984039 47605 2352.35 -670 -22.17
巴西 USD/T 79651656 22605 3523.56 138879317 41021 3385.59 59749826 28399 2103.96 -1282 -37.86
丹麦 USD/T 117829798 31992 3683.09 81198641 27783 2922.65 40360226 20758 1944.34 -978 -33.47
荷兰 USD/T 86179395 27499 3133.86 102117705 35786 2853.57 19731012 9072 2174.83 -679 -23.79
美国 USD/T 119165776 46399 2568.31 103700142 44318 2339.91 16011910 8940 1791.02 -549 -23.46
英国 USD/T 28690824 9825 2920.26 25531698 9866 2587.73 15456056 7854 1967.86 -620 -23.95
法国 USD/T 42637096 13138 3245.31 49030017 15914 3080.89 15055831 6073 2479.12 -602 -19.53
加拿大 USD/T 13591285 4309 3154.45 79150517 29971 2640.87 12170852 6101 1994.92 -646 -24.46
智利 USD/T 31414193 9250 3395.98 39297751 12047 3261.99 8590892 5481 1567.28 -1695 -51.95
爱尔兰 USD/T 18686747 5587 3344.93 20250955 6980 2901.38 8536395 4020 2123.34 -778 -26.82
墨西哥 USD/T 24151726 6773 3565.96 19740207 7304 2702.51 3163642 1813 1744.86 -958 -35.44
意大利 USD/T 2676920 475 5633.69 11329117 2969 3816.17 2980344 1031 2891.72 -924 -24.22
奥地利 USD/T 14305394 4033 3546.81 14550655 4776 3046.39 2925923 1461 2003.32 -1043 -34.24
芬兰 USD/T 4391563 1621 2708.51 5687026 1921 2959.71 861213 539 1597.53 -1362 -46.02
葡萄牙 USD/T 5220501 1567 3332.45 12461125 4535 2747.69 672647 381 1766.31 -981 -35.72
瑞士 USD/T 56112 24 2386 508725 169 3008.07 307777 93 3310.85 303 10.07
哥斯达黎加 USD/T 0 0 0.00 238929 74 3238.13 12404 12 1057.01 -2181 -67.36
阿根廷 USD/T 2747031 804 3418 6334577 2270 2791.03 0 0 0.00 -2791 -100.00
俄罗斯 USD/T 2090 0 5649 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
德国 USD/T 157024788 50475 3111 2571063 878 2927.49 0 0 0.00 -2927 -100.00

本年累计: 1月, 2020 - 2022

金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值
Unit

Value
Amount

Unit
Value

Percent
_世界 T 963378642 298202 3231 1089541007 373309 2918.60 318570989 149633 2129.02 -790 -27.05
西班牙 USD/T 214955747 61826 3477 376962840 124726 3022.33 111984039 47605 2352.35 -670 -22.17
巴西 USD/T 79651656 22605 3524 138879317 41021 3385.59 59749826 28399 2103.96 -1282 -37.86
丹麦 USD/T 117829798 31992 3683 81198641 27783 2922.65 40360226 20758 1944.34 -978 -33.47
荷兰 USD/T 86179395 27499 3134 102117705 35786 2853.57 19731012 9072 2174.83 -679 -23.79
美国 USD/T 119165776 46399 2568 103700142 44318 2339.91 16011910 8940 1791.02 -549 -23.46
英国 USD/T 28690824 9825 2920 25531698 9866 2587.73 15456056 7854 1967.86 -620 -23.95
法国 USD/T 42637096 13138 3245 49030017 15914 3080.89 15055831 6073 2479.12 -602 -19.53
加拿大 USD/T 13591285 4309 3154 79150517 29971 2640.87 12170852 6101 1994.92 -646 -24.46
智利 USD/T 31414193 9250 3396 39297751 12047 3261.99 8590892 5481 1567.28 -1695 -51.95
爱尔兰 USD/T 18686747 5587 3345 20250955 6980 2901.38 8536395 4020 2123.34 -778 -26.82
墨西哥 USD/T 24151726 6773 3566 19740207 7304 2702.51 3163642 1813 1744.86 -958 -35.44
意大利 USD/T 2676920 475 5634 11329117 2969 3816.17 2980344 1031 2891.72 -924 -24.22
奥地利 USD/T 14305394 4033 3547 14550655 4776 3046.39 2925923 1461 2003.32 -1043 -34.24
芬兰 USD/T 4391563 1621 2709 5687026 1921 2959.71 861213 539 1597.53 -1362 -46.02
葡萄牙 USD/T 5220501 1567 3332 12461125 4535 2747.69 672647 381 1766.31 -981 -35.72
瑞士 USD/T 56112 24 2386 508725 169 3008.07 307777 93 3310.85 303 10.07
哥斯达黎加 USD/T 0 0 0 238929 74 3238.13 12404 12 1057.01 -2181 -67.36
阿根廷 USD/T 2747031 804 3418 6334577 2270 2791.03 0 0 0.00 -2791 -100.00
俄罗斯 USD/T 2090 0 5649 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
德国 USD/T 157024788 50475 3111 2571063 878 2927.49 0 0 0.00 -2927 -100.00

商品: Pork  Total，
月: 1月, 2020 - 2022

金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值
Unit

Value
Amount

Unit
Value

Percent

_世界 T 1163582648 384751 3024.25 1312831815 470293 2791.52 514553401 236574 2175.02 -616 -22.08
西班牙 USD/T 252363467 76196 3312.05 433669759 149028 2909.99 159872813 67301 2375.47 -535 -18.37
丹麦 USD/T 144584904 43976 3287.83 99245226 35816 2770.95 69613123 36142 1926.12 -845 -30.49
美国 USD/T 150092866 61954 2422.65 159185940 68468 2324.96 66053703 28900 2285.60 -39 -1.69
巴西 USD/T 79651656 22605 3523.56 142568874 42392 3363.14 65130294 30207 2156.14 -1207 -35.89
荷兰 USD/T 110692148 38350 2886.35 129013862 47336 2725.51 38225093 17757 2152.67 -573 -21.02
法国 USD/T 56839218 18465 3078.23 67587461 23530 2872.39 30185571 11794 2559.48 -313 -10.89
英国 USD/T 37410790 14061 2660.67 34123767 13779 2476.45 24047523 12773 1882.61 -594 -23.98
加拿大 USD/T 17494395 5964 2933.50 93395674 36749 2541.48 17102786 9150 1869.10 -672 -26.46
智利 USD/T 37412727 11850 3157.16 48440276 16174 2994.88 13018740 8624 1509.55 -1485 -49.60
爱尔兰 USD/T 22082997 6904 3198.77 25822404 9658 2673.55 12660014 6131 2064.77 -609 -22.77
意大利 USD/T 3631133 806 4502.77 13720740 3774 3635.91 6742466 2167 3111.60 -524 -14.42
墨西哥 USD/T 24715839 6931 3565.94 20862169 7684 2715.06 4934146 2281 2163.32 -552 -20.32
奥地利 USD/T 14305394 4033 3546.81 14550655 4776 3046.39 2925923 1461 2003.32 -1043 -34.24
芬兰 USD/T 5621251 2161 2600.88 6468495 2308 2802.61 1702412 985 1728.75 -1074 -38.32

1月 2022
(单位价值: USD/T)

Change 2022/2021
贸易伙伴国

家
计量单位

1月 2020
(单位价值: USD/T)

1月 2021
(单位价值: USD/T)

01月 2022
(单位价值: USD/T)

Change 2022/2021
贸易伙伴国

家
计量单位

01月 2020
(单位价值: USD/T)

01月 2021
(单位价值: USD/T)

1月 2022
(单位价值: USD/T)

Change 2022/2021
贸易伙伴国

家
计量单位

1月 2020
(单位价值: USD/T)

1月 2021
(单位价值: USD/T)



葡萄牙 USD/T 5220501 1567 3332.45 12710696 4622 2750.02 1161876 523 2219.57 -530 -19.29
瑞士 USD/T 56112 24 2386 1439735 478 3010.49 1121520 353 3178.91 168 5.59
哥斯达黎加 USD/T 0 0 0 238929 74 3238.13 55398 25 2234.06 -1004 -31.01
阿根廷 USD/T 2747031 804 3418.29 6334577 2270 2791.03 0 0 0.00 -2791 -100.00
俄罗斯 USD/T 2090 0 5649 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
德国 USD/T 198658129 68101 2917 3452576 1377 2508.07 0 0 0.00 -2508 -100.00

本年累计: 1月, 2020 - 2022

金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值
Unit

Value
Amount

Unit
Value

Percent

_世界 T 1163582648 384751 3024 1312831815 470293 2791.52 514553401 236574 2175.02 -616 -22.08
西班牙 USD/T 252363467 76196 3312 433669759 149028 2910 159872813 67301 2375.47 -535 -18
丹麦 USD/T 144584904 43976 3288 99245226 35816 2770.95 69613123 36142 1926 -845 -30
美国 USD/T 150092866 61954 2423 159185940 68468 2324.96 66053703 28900 2285.60 -39 -1.69
巴西 USD/T 79651656 22605 3524 142568874 42392 3363 65130294 30207 2156.14 -1207 -36
荷兰 USD/T 110692148 38350 2886 129013862 47336 2725.51 38225093 17757 2153 -573 -21
法国 USD/T 56839218 18465 3078 67587461 23530 2872.39 30185571 11794 2559.48 -313 -10.89
英国 USD/T 37410790 14061 2661 34123767 13779 2476 24047523 12773 1882.61 -594 -24
加拿大 USD/T 17494395 5964 2934 93395674 36749 2541.48 17102786 9150 1869 -672 -26
智利 USD/T 37412727 11850 3157 48440276 16174 2994.88 13018740 8624 1509.55 -1485 -49.60
爱尔兰 USD/T 22082997 6904 3199 25822404 9658 2674 12660014 6131 2064.77 -609 -23
意大利 USD/T 3631133 806 4503 13720740 3774 3635.91 6742466 2167 3112 -524 -14
墨西哥 USD/T 24715839 6931 3566 20862169 7684 2715.06 4934146 2281 2163.32 -552 -20.32
奥地利 USD/T 14305394 4033 3547 14550655 4776 3046 2925923 1461 2003.32 -1043 -34
芬兰 USD/T 5621251 2161 2601 6468495 2308 2802.61 1702412 985 1729 -1074 -38
葡萄牙 USD/T 5220501 1567 3332 12710696 4622 2750.02 1161876 523 2219.57 -530 -19.29
瑞士 USD/T 56112 24 2386 1439735 478 3010 1121520 353 3178.91 168 6
哥斯达黎加 USD/T 0 0 0 238929 74 3238.13 55398 25 2234 -1004 -31
阿根廷 USD/T 2747031 804 3418 6334577 2270 2791.03 0 0 0.00 -2791 -100.00
俄罗斯 USD/T 2090 0 5649 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
德国 USD/T 198658129 68101 2917 3452576 1377 2508.07 0 0 0 -2508 -100

商品: Pork Variety Meats, 
月: 1月, 2020 - 2022

金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值
Unit

Value
Amount

Unit
Value

Percent
_世界 T 200204006 86550 2313.16 223290808 96984 2302.35 195982412 86941 2254.20 -48 -2.09
美国 USD/T 30927090 15555 1988.18 55485798 24150 2297.52 50041793 19960 2507.13 210 9.12
西班牙 USD/T 37407720 14370 2603.21 56706919 24302 2333.40 47888774 19696 2431.35 98 4.20
丹麦 USD/T 26755106 11984 2232.61 18046585 8034 2246.36 29252897 15384 1901.54 -345 -15.35
荷兰 USD/T 24512753 10851 2259.10 26896157 11550 2328.73 18494081 8685 2129.52 -199 -8.55
法国 USD/T 14202122 5327 2666.15 18557444 7616 2436.72 15129740 5721 2644.79 208 8.54
英国 USD/T 8719966 4236 2058.59 8592069 3913 2195.86 8591467 4919 1746.51 -449 -20.46
巴西 USD/T 0 0 0.00 3689557 1371 2691.26 5380468 1808 2975.68 284 10.57
加拿大 USD/T 3903110 1655 2358.31 14245157 6777 2101.93 4931934 3049 1617.36 -485 -23.05
智利 USD/T 5998534 2600 2307 9142525 4127 2215.20 4427848 3143 1408.87 -806 -36.40
爱尔兰 USD/T 3396250 1317 2578.78 5571449 2679 2079.91 4123619 2111 1953.24 -127 -6.09
意大利 USD/T 954213 331 2881 2391623 805 2971.11 3762122 1136 3311.05 340 11.44
墨西哥 USD/T 564113 158 3564.99 1121962 379 2956.62 1770504 468 3785.58 829 28.04
芬兰 USD/T 1229688 540 2277.66 781469 387 2021.67 841199 446 1887.48 -134 -6.64
瑞士 USD/T 0 0 0 931010 309 3012 813743 260 3131.71 120 4
葡萄牙 USD/T 0 0 0 249571 87 2871 489229 143 3429.58 558 19
哥斯达黎加 USD/T 0 0 0 0 0 0 42994 13 3291.53 3292 0
德国 USD/T 41633341 17626 2362 881513 498 1769 0 0 0.00 -1769 -100

本年累计: 1月, 2020 - 2022

金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值 金额 数量 单位价值
Unit

Value
Amount

Unit
Value

Percent

_世界 T 200204006 86550 2313.16 223290808 96984 2302.35 195982412 86941 2254.20 -48 -2.09
美国 USD/T 30927090 15555 1988 55485798 24150 2298 50041793 19960 2507.13 210 9
西班牙 USD/T 37407720 14370 2603 56706919 24302 2333 47888774 19696 2431.35 98 4
丹麦 USD/T 26755106 11984 2233 18046585 8034 2246 29252897 15384 1901.54 -345 -15
荷兰 USD/T 24512753 10851 2259.10 26896157 11550 2328.73 18494081 8685 2130 -199 -9

1月 2022
(单位价值: USD/T)

Change 2022/2021
贸易伙伴国

家
计量单位

1月 2020
(单位价值: USD/T)

1月 2021
(单位价值: USD/T)

1月 2022
(单位价值: USD/T)

Change 2022/2021
贸易伙伴国

家
计量单位

1月 2020
(单位价值: USD/T)

1月 2021
(单位价值: USD/T)

01月 2022
(单位价值: USD/T)

Change 2022/2021

贸易伙伴国
家

计量单位

01月 2020
(单位价值: USD/T)

01月 2021
(单位价值: USD/T)



法国 USD/T 14202122 5327 2666.15 18557444 7616 2436.72 15129740 5721 2644.79 208 8.54
英国 USD/T 8719966 4236 2059 8592069 3913 2196 8591467 4919 1746.51 -449 -20
巴西 USD/T 0 0 0 3689557 1371 2691 5380468 1808 2975.68 284 11
加拿大 USD/T 3903110 1655 2358 14245157 6777 2102 4931934 3049 1617.36 -485 -23
智利 USD/T 5998534 2600 2307.40 9142525 4127 2215.20 4427848 3143 1409 -806 -36
爱尔兰 USD/T 3396250 1317 2578.78 5571449 2679 2079.91 4123619 2111 1953.24 -127 -6.09
意大利 USD/T 954213 331 2881 2391623 805 2971 3762122 1136 3311.05 340 11
墨西哥 USD/T 564113 158 3565 1121962 379 2957 1770504 468 3785.58 829 28
芬兰 USD/T 1229688 540 2278 781469 387 2022 841199 446 1887.48 -134 -7
瑞士 USD/T 0 0 0.00 931010 309 3011.81 813743 260 3132 120 4
葡萄牙 USD/T 0 0 0.00 249571 87 2871.27 489229 143 3429.58 558 19.44
哥斯达黎加 USD/T 0 0 0 0 0 0 42994 13 3291.53 3292 0
德国 USD/T 41633341 17626 2362 881513 498 1769 0 0 0.00 -1769 -100

Data Source:China Customs Statistics


